

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9015/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in BA No. 23455/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv. for
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. B.S.Jain, learned counsel for the
respondent, four weeks' time is granted to file counter-
affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master